Shawangunk Kennel Club
Friday, April 26, 2019

Judge:

Clyde Closson

T2B

Jump Height =

4 # of dogs 1

4001 T28P " Sparky, All American, Yvonne Clark

Jump Height =

8 #ofdogs 4

8007 287 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8008 287 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

8011 287 \Nillie, All American, Susan Sedlak

8001 28 Rufus, All American, Yvonne Clark

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6

12007 T287 Rambo, All American, Sharon Pederquist

12001 28 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

12003 128 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

12005 28 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12006 28 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley

12008 28 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16003 T28% Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak

16006 28" Molly, Border Collie, John Becker

16002 28 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20004 28 |ilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

20005 28 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

20010 28 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

20012 28 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

20013 28 Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth Kofer!

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24001 28 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24005 128 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

Judge: Clyde Closson

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4 #ofdogs 1

4001 AXPASparky, All American, Yvonne Clark

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 8

8006

8001
8007
8008

8009
8010
8011
8012
8002
8003
8004
8005

Jump Height= 12

12001
12002
12007
12020
12003
12004

12005
12006

Jump Height= 16

16003
16004
16005
16006
16001
16002

Jump Height= 20

20001
20002
20016
20003
20004

20005

20006

#ofdogs 12

MXPA - Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

AXA - Rufus, All American, Yvonne Clark
M8 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

M8 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

AXPBJJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

M8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
M8 Willie, All American, Susan Sedlak

AXPB Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

A8 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

M8 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

M8 Valentino, Poodle, Lois Fricke

M8 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

#of dogs 8

MA Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

AXA Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

M8 Rambo, All American, Sharon Pederquist

MPB Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas Vohnoutka
A8 \Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

M8 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

M8 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
M8 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley

#ofdogs 6

MPA - Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
M8 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
AXPB Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeak
A8 Molly, Border Collie, John Becker

M8 |jra, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

A8 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow

#ofdogs 15
AXA | eah, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

MA Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin
MA - Peak, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill
A8 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

AXB Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

A8 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

M8 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
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16007 NAP - Finn, All American, Mari McAvoy
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2

20018 NAP Joy, Borzoi, Chris Danker

20017 NAB - Star, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24008 NAA - Quincy, Irish Setter, Barbara Lonecke

Judge: Clyde Closson

20007 A8 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill
20008 A8 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis Brown
20009 AX8 - Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20010 M8 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
20011 A Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
20012 A8 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
20013 M8 Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth Koferl
20014 M8 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
24001 M4 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis
24002 A8 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
24003 M8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24004 A8 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
24005 A8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Jump Height= 24C #of dogs 1
26001 A8 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida
Judge: Clyde Closson

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =
8013 OA

Jump Height =
12008 OA

Jump Height =
20015 OA

Jump Height =
24006 OA
24007 oA

8 #of dogs 1
Tessa, All American, Susan Sedlak

12 #of dogs 1
Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

20 #ofdogs 1
Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy

24 #ofdogs 2
Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo
Cane, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill

Judge:

Clyde Closson

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
12009

12010 NAB
12011 NAB

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

12 #ofdogs 3

NA8  Cecilia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marcia Garstin

Karley, Cocker Spaniel, Noel Cacchio
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

16 #ofdogs 1

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4001 APB Sparky, All American, Yvonne Clark

Jump Height= § #of dogs 12

8001 A Rufus, All American, Yvonne Clark

8006 APB - Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin
8007 APB Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8008 APB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin
8009 APB - JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke
8010 APBWinnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
8011 APB - \Willie, All American, Susan Sedlak

8012 APB Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8002 AXB - Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

8003 A8 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
8004 AXB \/alentino, Poodle, Lois Fricke
8005 B Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12001 XA Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

12007 APB-Rambo, All American, Sharon Pederquist

12020 APB - Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas Vohnoutka
12002 AXB - Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

12003 A8 \Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

12004 M5B Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

12005 B Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12006 A8 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5
16004 AP Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

16005 APPB - Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeak
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16006 A8 Molly, Border Collie, John Becker 20015 OA - Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy

16001 AXB | ira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte 20016 OA) " Peak, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill

16002 A8 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow

Judge: Clyde Closson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 15
20019 APE - Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe Jumpers Novice A/B/P
20001 AXB | eah, Border Collie, Dennis Brown
20002 AXB Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
20003 A Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin 12009 NAB - Cecilia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marcia Garstir
20004 AXB | ilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 12010 " Karley, Cocker Spaniel, Noel Cacchio

O'Hanlon 12011 NAB - Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
20005 A8 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John

O'Hanlon Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 1
20006 AXB Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy 16007 NAJP Finn, All American, Mari MCAVOy
20007 MB - Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill
20008 AXB Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis Brown Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 1
20009 *“® Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin 20017 M8 Star, Border Collie, Samantha Aimeida
20010 A8 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
20011 AXB Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
20012 ™8 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey 24007 NAB - Cane, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hil
20013 AXB Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth Koferl 24008 NAR - Quincy, Irish Setter, Barbara Lonecke

20014 AXB - Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24006 A Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

24001 AXB - Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24002 AXB Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
24003 AXB Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24004 M8 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24005 M8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

[

<

<

Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1
26001 AXB Suede, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

Judge: Clyde Closson

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12008 oA Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16003 O Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3
20018 O Joy, Borzoi, Chris Danker

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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